## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/08/2020

### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

SIERRA CLUB	)
Complainant,	)
V.	)
ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING	) ) PCB 19-078
<b>COMPANY; ILLINOIS POWER</b>	) (Enforcement – Water)
<b>RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC;</b>	)
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC.; and VISTRA	)
ENERGY CORP.	)
	)
Respondents.	)

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

To:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 brad.halloran@illinois.gov Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 fbugel@gmail.com

Gregory E. Wannier Bridget M. Lee Megan Wachspress 2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org bridget.lee@sierraclub.org megan.wachspress@sierraclub.org

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a **Notice of Filing and Certificate of Service**, copies of which are hereby served upon you.

/s/ *Robert Middleton* Robert A.H. Middleton Dated: September 8, 2020

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Daniel J. Deeb Joshua R. More Ryan C. Granholm Robert A.H. Middleton Phone: 312-258-5875 Fax: 312-258-5600 rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP P. Stephen Gidiere III 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 1500 Birmingham, AL 35203-4642 (205) 226-8735 sgidiere@balch.com

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP Michael L. Raiff 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75201-6912 (214) 698-3350 mraiff@gibsondunn.com

Attorneys for Respondent Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/08/2020

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 8th day of September, 2020, I have served electronically the attached Notice of Filing, upon the following person by e-mail at the address indicated below:

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 brad.halloran@illinois.gov

And that I have served electronically the Notice of Electronic Filing and Respondent Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC's Second Set of Interrogatories and Second Set of Requests for Production upon the following persons by e-mail at the addresses indicated below:

Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 fbugel@gmail.com Gregory E. Wannier Bridget M. Lee Megan Wachspress 2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org bridget.lee@sierraclub.org megan.wachspress@sierraclub.org

I further certify that my email address is <u>rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com</u>; the number of pages in the email transmission is 17; and the email transmission took place today before 5:00 p.m.

/s/ Robert Middleton

Robert A.H. Middleton

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Daniel J. Deeb Joshua R. More Ryan C. Granholm Robert Middleton 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: 312-258-5875 Fax: 312-258-5600 rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com

Attorneys for Respondent Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC